Tsunami Study Detailed Tables

And from what you may have seen, read, or heard, do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the way Prime Minster Paul Martin and his government have
responded to the tsunami disaster on behalf of Canadians?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 277 438 276 460 540
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 405 294 483 517
Strongly approve 267 30 18 22 116 60 20 62 102 100 137 130
27% 23% 19% 32% 31% 24% 26% 21% 25% 34% 28% 25%
B GH
Somewhat approve 527 75 49 37 201 120 44 170 214 140 258 270
53% 57% 51% 55% 53% 49% 57% 58% 53% 48% 53% 52%
|

Somewhat disapprove 97 16 14 2 30 25 10 28 44 24 43 55

10% 12% 14% 3% 8% 10% 12% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11%
o] o]

Strongly disapprove 62 5 11 3 22 19 3 14 28 20 32 31

6% 4% 12% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6%
AD

Don't know/Refused 47 6 4 4 10 23 1 20 16 10 15 32
5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 9% 1% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6%

DF J

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 794 105 68 59 317 180 64 232 317 240 394 399
79% 80% 70% 87% 84% 73% 83% 79% 78% 82% 82% 7%
BE BE

Disapprove (Low2Box) 160 22 25 5 52 44 12 42 72 44 74 86

16% 16% 26% 7% 14% 18% 16% 14% 18% 15% 15% 17%
CD C
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Tsunami Study Detailed Tables

And from what you may have seen, read, or heard, do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the way Prime Minster Paul Martin and his government have
responded to the tsunami disaster on behalf of Canadians?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B (o] D E F G H I
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 788 211 105 198 379 314 206 316 366
Weighted Base 1000 789 210 104* 194 381 318 206 314 368
Strongly approve 267 212 54 35 46 102 83 63 71 101
27% 27% 26% 34% 24% 27% 26% 31% 23% 27%
H

Somewhat approve 527 409 117 45 97 208 175 93 177 204
53% 52% 56% 44% 50% 55% 55% 45% 56% 55%

C G G

Somewhat disapprove 97 79 18 9 19 37 33 24 28 35
10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10%

Strongly disapprove 62 49 14 8 15 21 17 11 26 20
6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5%

Don't know/Refused 47 39 7 6 16 13 10 15 12 9
5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2%

EF |
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 794 622 171 81 144 310 258 156 248 305
79% 79% 81% 78% 74% 81% 81% 76% 79% 83%
D

Disapprove (Low2Box) 160 128 32 17 34 58 50 35 54 55
16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 15% 16% 17% 17% 15%
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Tsunami Study

less, or are they doing just the right amount ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

Detailed Tables

As you may know, the Canadian Federal Government has pledged 80 million dollars in aid to tsunami-hit countries, has deployed Canada's Disaster Assistance Response Team, and is introducing fast tracked
immigration to Canada for sponsored family members from the affected regions. In your opinion, should the Federal Government be doing more to help those affected by the tsunami disaster, should they be doing

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 277 438 276 460 540
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77* 293 405 294 483 517
Should be doing more 208 35 21 15 64 66 9 67 86 54 102 107
21% 26% 21% 22% 17% 27% 1% 23% 21% 18% 21% 21%
DF DF
Should be doing less 44 2 2 2 19 12 6 12 19 12 23 21
4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
A
Doing the right amount 715 92 72 49 284 162 57 205 288 217 344 371
71% 70% 74% 72% 75% 65% 74% 70% 71% 74% 71% 72%
E
Don't know/Refused 33 3 2 2 12 8 5 9 13 11 14 18
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%

As you may know, the Canadian Federal Government has pledged 80 million dollars in aid to tsunami-hit countries, has deployed Canada's Disaster Assistance Response Team, and is introducing fast tracked
immigration to Canada for sponsored family members from the affected regions. In your opinion, should the Federal Government be doing more to help those affected by the tsunami disaster, should they be doing

less, or are they doing just the right amount ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS Postsec | University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B o] D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 788 211 105 198 379 314 206 316 366
Weighted Base 1000 789 210 104* 194 381 318 206 314 368
Should be doing more 208 160 48 23 24 79 80 52 74 66
21% 20% 23% 22% 12% 21% 25% 25% 24% 18%
D D D |
Should be doing less 44 31 13 7 12 13 12 10 15 9
4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2%
Doing the right amount 715 567 147 69 153 273 219 138 210 285
1% 2% 70% 67% 79% 2% 69% 67% 67% 7%
CF GH
Don't know/Refused 33 31 2 5 5 16 7 5 14 9
3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
B
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Tsunami Study

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

Detailed Tables

As stated earlier, the Federal Government has offered fast tracking immigration for those people in the tsunami-affected regions that have family sponsors here in Canada. Some people say that the government
should allow only those with family sponsors a fast-tracked opportunity to come to Canada Other people say that a much larger group of people from the region should be allowed to immigrate to Canada on
humanitarian grounds regardless of whether or not they have family sponsorship. Which of these two opinions is closest to your own ?

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ONT QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 277 438 276 460 540
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 405 294 483 517
Target fast tracked immigration only to 525 70 47 35 215 115 42 138 221 162 268 256
those with sponsoring families
52% 53% 49% 52% 57% 47% 55% 47% 55% 55% 56% 50%
E
Open up immigration to many more 419 54 44 31 139 121 30 141 163 111 190 229
regardless of family sponsorship
42% 41% 46% 45% 37% 49% 39% 48% 40% 38% 39% 44%
D HI
Don't know/Refused 56 8 5 2 25 11 5 14 21 21 25 31
6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6%

As stated earlier, the Federal Government has offered fast tracking immigration for those people in the tsunami-affected regions that have family sponsors here in Canada. Some people say that the government
should allow only those with family sponsors a fast-tracked opportunity to come to Canada Other people say that a much larger group of people from the region should be allowed to immigrate to Canada on
humanitarian grounds regardless of whether or not they have family sponsorship. Which of these two opinions is closest to your own ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS Postsec |  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 788 211 105 198 379 314 206 316 366
Weighted Base 1000 789 210 104* 194 381 318 206 314 368
Target fast tracked immigration only to 525 411 113 45 119 209 150 83 168 208
those with sponsoring families
52% 52% 54% 44% 61% 55% 47% 40% 53% 57%
CF CF G G
Open up immigration to many more 419 334 85 49 67 153 150 108 131 147
regardless of family sponsorship
42% 42% 41% 47% 34% 40% 47% 53% 42% 40%
D D HI
Don't know/Refused 56 44 12 9 8 19 18 15 15 13
6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4%
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Tsunami Study Detailed Tables

Now thinking about your reaction to what has happened as a result of the tsunami disaster, would you say that you feel overwhelmed by the disaster, deeply concerned, somewhat concerned, or don't really care?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 ] 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 277 438 276 460 540
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 405 294 483 517
Overwhelmed 220 24 19 14 75 67 21 58 75 84 88 131
22% 18% 20% 20% 20% 27% 28% 20% 19% 29% 18% 25%
D GH J
Deeply concerned 496 69 53 38 175 126 33 137 218 139 221 274
50% 52% 54% 56% 46% 51% 43% 47% 54% 47% 46% 53%
J
Somewhat concerned 256 35 23 16 118 45 20 90 99 64 153 103
26% 26% 24% 23% 31% 18% 25% 31% 24% 22% 32% 20%
E | K
Don't really care 27 3 1 0 11 8 3 8 13 5 21 6
3% 2% 1% - 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1%
K
Don't know/Refused 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 1% 1% - - - - - - 1% - 0
D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 715 93 72 52 250 193 55 195 293 223 310 406
2% 1% 74% 7% 66% 78% 1% 67% 2% 76% 64% 79%
D G J
Not Concerned (Low2Box) 283 38 24 16 129 54 23 98 112 68 174 109
28% 29% 25% 23% 34% 22% 29% 33% 28% 23% 36% 21%
E | K
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Tsunami Study Detailed Tables

Now thinking about your reaction to what has happened as a result of the tsunami disaster, would you say that you feel overwhelmed by the disaster, deeply concerned, somewhat concerned, or don't really care?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 788 211 105 198 379 314 206 316 366
Weighted Base 1000 789 210 104* 194 381 318 206 314 368
Overwhelmed 220 164 56 38 47 74 60 53 87 60
22% 21% 27% 37% 24% 19% 19% 26% 28% 16%
DEF | |
Deeply concerned 496 394 100 45 89 189 171 103 142 194
50% 50% 48% 44% 46% 50% 54% 50% 45% 53%
Somewhat concerned 256 209 47 14 55 108 78 46 73 103
26% 26% 23% 13% 28% 28% 24% 23% 23% 28%
C C C
Don't really care 27 20 7 6 3 9 8 4 12 10
3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Don't know/Refused 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 715 558 156 84 136 264 232 155 229 254
2% 1% 74% 81% 70% 69% 73% 76% 73% 69%
DE
Not Concerned (Low2Box) 283 228 54 20 58 117 85 50 85 113
28% 29% 26% 19% 30% 31% 27% 24% 27% 31%
o] o]
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Tsunami Study Detailed Tables

Would you say that you are following the developments of the tsunami disaster very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely, or not following them at all?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 ] 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 277 438 276 460 540
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 405 294 483 517
Very closely 302 46 41 22 123 45 26 64 120 115 141 160
30% 35% 42% 32% 32% 18% 33% 22% 30% 39% 29% 31%
E E E E E G GH
Somewhat closely 524 72 47 31 203 129 42 163 209 149 255 269
52% 55% 49% 46% 54% 52% 54% 56% 52% 51% 53% 52%
Not very closely 136 13 6 13 37 62 5 52 58 24 65 71
14% 10% 7% 19% 10% 25% 6% 18% 14% 8% 13% 14%
BDF ABDF | |
Not at all 35 1 3 2 16 10 4 14 17 5 20 16
4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%
| |
Don't know/Refused 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 1
0 1% - 0 1% - 0 0 0 0
D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Closely  (Top2Box) 826 118 88 53 326 174 68 227 328 264 397 429
83% 90% 91% 78% 86% 70% 88% 78% 81% 90% 82% 83%
CE CE E E GH
Not Closely (Low2Box) 171 14 9 14 53 72 9 66 76 29 85 87
17% 10% 9% 21% 14% 29% 11% 22% 19% 10% 18% 17%
AB ABDF | |
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Tsunami Study Detailed Tables

Would you say that you are following the developments of the tsunami disaster very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely, or not following them at all?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 788 211 105 198 379 314 206 316 366
Weighted Base 1000 789 210 104* 194 381 318 206 314 368
Very closely 302 241 61 31 46 110 112 64 91 111
30% 31% 29% 30% 24% 29% 35% 31% 29% 30%
D
Somewhat closely 524 411 113 43 108 210 163 96 168 202
52% 52% 54% 42% 55% 55% 51% 47% 53% 55%
C C
Not very closely 136 109 27 23 28 52 33 36 42 43
14% 14% 13% 22% 15% 14% 10% 17% 13% 12%
EF
Not at all 35 27 8 7 11 9 8 9 12 12
4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Don't know/Refused 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
0 0 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Closely  (Top2Box) 826 652 174 74 154 320 276 160 259 312
83% 83% 83% 1% 79% 84% 87% 78% 82% 85%
C CD G
Not Closely (Low2Box) 171 135 35 30 39 61 41 45 54 55
17% 17% 17% 29% 20% 16% 13% 22% 17% 15%
EF F |
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Tsunami Study Detailed Tables

Have you or do you expect to make a financial donation to a registered charitable organization to help with tsunami disaster relief ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN | ONT QUE [ ATL 18-34 35-54 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 277 438 276 460 540
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 405 294 483 517
Have 373 69 46 24 158 55 21 92 151 127 194 179
37% 52% 48% 36% 42% 22% 27% 31% 37% 43% 40% 35%
CDEF EF E EF G
Expect to 320 36 24 24 126 78 31 88 129 100 139 181
32% 28% 25% 35% 33% 32% 40% 30% 32% 34% 29% 35%
B J
No 281 25 23 14 86 110 22 103 115 60 137 144
28% 19% 24% 21% 23% 45% 29% 35% 28% 20% 28% 28%
ABCDF | |
Don't know/Refused 26 2 3 5 9 3 4 11 10 6 13 13
3% 1% 3% 8% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
ADE
Have you or do you expect to make a financial donation to a registered charitable organization to help with tsunami disaster relief?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B o] D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 788 211 105 198 379 314 206 316 366
Weighted Base 1000 789 210 104* 194 381 318 206 314 368
Have 373 297 76 27 67 136 142 61 103 168
37% 38% 36% 26% 35% 36% 45% 29% 33% 45%
CDE GH
Expect to 320 251 69 35 50 122 112 53 114 118
32% 32% 33% 34% 26% 32% 35% 26% 36% 32%
D G
No 281 218 62 38 72 109 61 89 88 72
28% 28% 30% 37% 37% 29% 19% 43% 28% 20%
F EF F HI |
Don't know/Refused 26 23 4 4 5 14 4 4 8 10
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
F
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